

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10522/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2012 in WA No.95/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PARSURAM NAYAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr.Karikeya Hari Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)5 Mr.Sounak S.Das, Adv.
Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.
For Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.16631/2012.

Learned counsel for respondent no.5 has entered caveat and accepts notice. Notice to other respondents.

: 2 :

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time. Rejoinder thereto be filed in two weeks' time thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(N.B.Dhyani)
Court Master