

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16631/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2012 in WA No.95/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MD. ASFAQ AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16634 of 2012

Date: 12/07/2012 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTag with SLP(C)No.17409/2012 titled "Sujit Kumar Lenka & Ors. Vs.
State of Orissa & Ors.", which is stated to be listed on 13.07.2012 in
Court No.8 as Item No.10.(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master